repricing dates (30,573)  (63,035)  37,462  122,811  26,230

Interest based derivative financial

instruments based on projected
repriсing dates 2,102  -  -  (2,102)  -

Interest gap, based on projected

repricing dates including interest-
based derivative financial
instruments (28,471)  (63,035)  37,462  120,709  26,230

Sensitivity analysis

The first portion of this calculation is based on the assumption that market interest rates will rise (fall)
by two percentage points. The sensitivity analysis applied to the profit and equity as a result of
potential changes in the market interest rates as described below is for twelve months ended
31 December 2012 and 2011.

The calculation refers to the immediate effect on consolidated income statement of each scenario for
the Group’s interest rate positions on floating rate instruments.

The second portion is entitled “changes in value” and calculates the equivalent effect for debt
securities in the assets at fair value through profit or loss and available-for-sale category.

  31 December 2012  31 December 2011

  Equity  Net profit  Equity  Net profit

Net interest income for the reporting period
Increased interest rates + 2% 338  338  (64)  (64)
Decreased interest rates -2% (338)  (338)  64  64
Change in value
Market interest rate + 2% (3,107)  (2,857)  (2,807)  (2,788)
Market interest rate -2% 24  22  3,264  3,241

OPEN JOINT-STOCK COMPANY «NOMOS-BANK» NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(MILLION OF RUSSIAN ROUBLES) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

89

Foreign currency risk

Currency risk is defined as the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Group is exposed to effects of fluctuation in the prevailing foreign
currency exchange rates on its financial position and cash flows.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk as at 31 December 2012 and 2011
presented in the table below:

RUB